
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: December 4, 201s 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT . . 
CHANGE ORDER Pro1ect: MOW@ Richmond Road 

- Page 1 of 4 Location: Lexington.KY 

To (Contractor): Contract No. 197-2018 · •. ..., 

ATS Construction Original Contract Amt. $250,103.75 _ ·· ., 

3009 Atkinson Ave, Suite 400 Cumulative Amount of $O OO • • · · 
Previous Change Orders · 

Lexington, Kentucky, KY 40509 Percent Change - Previous -
0 

00°/4 
Chanoe Orders _ · 0 

Total Contract Amount Prior $
250 103 75 to this Change Order ' · 

Change Order No. 1-Final - ~ 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following change$ from the contract plans and specification; 

I 

Current Change OrdE!r 
,. 

Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change 
O 

. t t . 
1 

- t t • · 
N -

1 
t· d t t ecrease 1n con rac pnce ncrease in con rac pnce , o. in comp e 10n a e, e c. _ • 

See Attached Sheet 
, - . 

- •-: . 

~--: . 

. - . 
I. ~ 

Total decrease $78,420.92 : .- ~.;-._~ • _, 

Total increase :l $44,150.08 ·" · '" 
• r_ .. ' 

Net Amount of this Change Order -$34,270.84 _·: _ ,. . . _.,. :: • ::-_, .._. · 
NewContractAmountlncludingthisChange •·, .• '; ·.:_ -- ·.!::~-~~ :,..:~~~ --- --

$215 832 9 
. ..;; . ~ . .._ . . . !.'I I •• ->·· ~. . • - . ' 

Order , . 1 ;."' li,,:. ;_ .•~·--:-. ·. · · - _;. -. 
Percent Change - This Change Order :t .. • • · · ',-.-=-- .- -~"'-. <-~ · -13.70% 

Percent Change - All Change Orders · • · · ,·, - - .: 
1 

• -13. 70% 

The time provided for the completion,ln the pontrac:t and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. --~~ ·: f~ ·.::·· ·. ; -
RecommendedrnL ~ /C.,L/- ~~ ,J.Ak° (P•oj. Engr.} Date ;;-/1•/~~; p ~--~,_,,

4 
• 

Accepted by ~~.:_~'J.<:/L \/'f_). l 'S!t~ (Contractor) Date tz.l1o/l8 · •.:_ -~~ ~:. : 
Approved by~ ~ ~ ~..___ ---2- (Director) Date /2-/rt(r& --.,.:::-,. :_ .··. 
Approved by h~~ A (Commissioner) Date l2)l b/t8 ·;:.~. -.. · 
Approved by - __i} .- ~ , '4 ...j._ ) (Mayor or CAO) Date JAN 3 1 2019 ~ .... · · ., ' · 

,-.,.-.. ,_,._...., __ .__,,._.. 

0 0 ;;o 
Q -. I 
~6- o 
~5-~ 
0 ll) I 
... -"-> 
:it ;;o 0 I__. 
(0 t co 
--...iw 
' I I\.) I\.) 
oo ...... 
Ol Ol 



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: December 4, 2018 

CHANGE ORDER Change Order # 1-Final 

CONTRACT#: 197-2018 

Project: MOW @ Richmond Road 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; 

Item ADD/ Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price 
Decrease in contract Increase in contract 

No. DEL price price 

5 DEL Saw Cutting LF 1632.00 $ 2.25 $ 3,672.00 $ -

6 DEL Remove Asphalt Pavement SY 556.00 $ 9.35 $ 5,198.60 $ -

7 DEL Remove Concrete Curb aod Gutter LF 1048.00 $ 5.50 $ 5,764.00 $ -

10 DEL Remove Pipes Less Than 24"up to 8' Deep LF 13.00 $ 80.00 $ 1,040.00 $ -

12 ADD Remove and Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk SY 6.22 $ 75.00 $ - $ 466.50 

14 DEL No. 2 stone TN 50.00 $ 55.00 $ 2,750.00 $ -

15 ADD Geotextile (Typelll) Construction SY '736.67 $ 3.00 $ - $ 2,210.01 

16 DEL Dense Graded Aggregate Base TN :213.67 $ 24.00 $ 5,128.08 $ -

17 DEL Standard Curb and Gutter (LFUCG Type 2) LF 20.00 $ 30.65 $ 613.00 $ -

19 DEL Edge Key LF 528.00 $ 7.00 $ 3,696.00 $ -

20 DEL Class 3 Asphalt Base 1.00d PG76-22 TN 205.49 $ 76.00 $ 15,617.24 $ -
21 ADD Class 3 Asphalt Surface 0.38b PG76-22 TN :~16. 73 $ 84.00 $ - $ 18,205.32 

22 ADD Milling and Texturing TN 47.28 $ 20.00 $ - $ 945.60 

23 ADD Sodding SY 230.00 $ 10.00 $ - $ 2,300.00 

25 DEL Electrical Conduit for Lighting LF 86.00 $ 12.00 $ 1,032.00 $ -

28 DEL Adjust Telecommunication Manhole to Grade EA 1.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ -

29 ADD Pave Striping-Thermo-4" in White LF 1ass.oo $ 0.80 $ - $ 1,108.00 

PAGE 2OF 4 



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: December 4, 2018 

CHANGE ORDER Change Order # 1-Final 

CONTRACT#: 197-2018 

Project: MOW @ Richmond Road 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; 

Item ADDI Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price 
Decrease in contract Increase in contract 

No. DEL price price 

30 ADD Pave Striping-Thermo-4" in Yellow LF 189.00 $ 0.80 $ - $ 151.20 

31 ADD Pave Marking - Thermo Curve Arrow EA 9.00 $ 80.00 $ - $ 720.00 

32 DEL Inlaid Pavement Markers EA 2.00 $ 40.00 $ 80.00 $ -

33 DEL Remove and Replace Fence LF 528.00 $ 10.00 $ 5,280.00 $ -

34 DEL Manhole Type A EA 2.00 $ 5,500.00 $ 11,000.00 $ -

35 DEL Curb Box Inlet Type C EA 2.00 $ 7,800.00 $ 15,600.00 $ -

36 DEL 15" RCP Storm Sewer (0-8' No Rock) LF 8 $ 150.00 $ 1,200.00 $ -

38 ADD Curb Box Inlet Type B EA 2.00 $ 3,900.00 $ - $ 7,800.00 

39 ADD Juntion Box EA 1.00 $ 2,800.00 $ - $ 2,800.00 

40 ADD Concrete Cap for Manhole EA 2.00 $ 2,250.00 $ - $ 4,500.00 

41 ADD Remove ROW Fence LF 528.00 $ 5.00 $ - $ 2,640.00 

42 ADD Temporary Pavement Markings LF 867 $ 0 .35 $ - $ 303.45 
. - -- . · . ·.~ .... ~ ".'r-- .,. _ _.'. 

~,.. . , • r - . 
~i:'•~:. i -Y-~ -r~=---=~~·~-· -.... -__ •~-- -~ .. ~ ... "' • __ >' .. - , .. . 

Total decrease $ 78,420.92 

Total increase $ 44,150.08 
Net {decrease\ in contract orice $ (34,270.84) 

PAGE 3 OF 4 



Page 4 of 4 

PROJECT: MOW @ Richmond Road 

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 197-2018 

CHANGE ORDER: 1-Final 

1. Necessity for change: Balance of Quanities 

2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? _Yes _lLNo 

3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _Yes _2L_No 

If "Yes", explain. 

4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A 

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? _Yes __2LNot Necessary 

6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _Yes _lLNo 

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _Yes _No 

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: NIA 

8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A 

vf~U0 
Mayor 

JAN 3 11019 
Date 


